
 

 

Incoming 9th Grade (Class of 2025) 

Forecasting Timeline 

Jefferson High School 2020-2021 

Important Contacts 

Sharitha McKenzie, School Counselor: smckenzie@pps.net  

Meghan Wasiak, School Counselor: mwasiak@pps.net  

Michael Sanchez, Counseling Secretary: msanchez@pps.net  

Michal Otten, School Psychologist: motten@pps.net  

Jaclyn Bovee, ELD Teacher: jbovee@pps.net  

Holly Blakeslee-Gordon, Vice Principal’s Secretary/Registrar: hbgordon@pps.net  

Khandice Love, Vice Principal: klove@pps.net  

Important Dates 

● Forecasting Nights via Google Meet (Code: demoforecasting) 

○  March 2, 2021 6:30-8:00pm 

○  March 16, 2021 6:30-8:00pm 

Important Note: We will be using a google form to forecast, which will be initially 

shared at the forecasting nights, and a link will be available on this form and on our 

website after the forecasting presentation. 

Have questions? Additional Support Offered: Office Hours with Counselors 

● March 11, 2021 

○  4-5pm (Code: demoforecasting) 

● March 18, 2021 

○  4-5pm (Code: demoforecasting) 

● Monday-Friday 12pm-1pm (Code: WasiakOffice or McKenzieOffice) 
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